

CITA A 11: 08

## BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

## FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division	
Attention Chuck Bowman	_
Fax Number <u>304-558-3970</u> Date	15/19/10
From Tonya Vincent	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)	/3
RE: _	
Sealed Bid Enclosed	
RFQ Number: <u>DEP 15187</u> Buyer: <u>CB-a3</u>	
Buyer: (8-33 Bid Opening Date: 10/19/10	
Bld Opening Time: 1:30	
Mail To:	
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E	
PO BOX 50130	
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	

DOOR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
Qu	otati	on

DE	P1	5	18	7

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF WHITE

	PAGE
ļ	1

CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-59	8-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

' Voice≀ FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB .... DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 10 OPENING DATE /2010 OPENING TIME 30 DW <del>10/19</del> AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP 962-73 JB 0001 \$375 3a5.00 1 NORTHERN MAINTENANCE RECLAMATION PROJECT MAINTENANCE SERVICES - NORTHERN COUNTIES FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRO-TECTION'S OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS AND RECLAMA-TION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFED VENDORS TO PROVIDE MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR ABANDONED MINE LAND PROJECTS IN THE NORTHERN COUNTIES OF WEST VIRGINIA, PER THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS & CONDITIONS, AND THE ATTACHED BID SCHEDULE. MAXIMUM PROJECT EXPENDITURES SHALL NOT EXCEED \$25,000.00 HER PROJECT. SERVICES SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, MINOR REGRADING AND REVEGETATION OF PROBLEM AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE. EXHIBIT 3 THIS CONTRACT BECCMES EFFECTIVE LIFE OF CONTRACT: AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) UPON AWARD YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD ORIGINAL CONTRACT. NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 WRITTEN NOTICE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY



m200a

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	u	es	ţ	fo	r
Qu	Ö	tal	İ	on	ì

REPONDING SERVICE DEP15187

PA	<b>0.</b> 5%
	2

CHUCK BOWMAN 1304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET \$E CHARLESTON, WV 25304

104-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-765-5317 Voice FREIGHT TERMS \$HIP VIA FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 09/23/2010 D OPENING DATE: 30 PM OPENING TIME <u> 10/19/2010</u> AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPTRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR OF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANS-PORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME OF WORK.) QUANTITIES: QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THE STATE SPENDING UNIT. THAT THE CONTRACT SHALL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUALLY ORDERED FOR DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, whether more or less than the quantities shown. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

TO DEC INCEPT MAKE AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE! AREI ED 'VENDOR'

2010-10-19 11:10	,
	)5)
	**

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-705-5317

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of vvest Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### mequest for Quotation

TERRES HEQ NUMBER	Ė	Ŀ		
	П	Γ	_	
DED1-10-	Ш	ı		

P 4/13	
PAGE	:
a	

EAGE SE
а 3

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCERIO ATRIENHON OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
1304-559-23-57	<u> </u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLAR 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304

300-000

		,, 40 00 1,		~		304	- 926 - 04 99
DATEPRIN	i <b>€o</b> ∏Ę	RMS OF SALE	SHIP V	/IA	F.O.6		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE!	/2070			<u> Maria Prosenta da America de Caractera de </u>	111100 (	\$ \$555.0000 po	A TARREST LANG
BID OPENING DATE!	10/19	/2010			CPENING TIM		2 0.054
UNE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	JTEM NUK	MBEA	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			915 (1 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	200, 5 (888) settititi.	SELECTION CONTROL OF		
The state of the s	OPPENTING DR				·		
	ORDERING PROMITTEN STA	OCHDURE: S	PENDING UN	IIT(S) S	HALL ISSUE	A	
	THE VENDOR	HUB COMMOL	A) MAUNU I. AVOO PATTE	YUKM NUM	BER WV-39)	ro	
	THE ORIGINA	I COPY OF	THE WV-39	SHATI. F	THIS CONTRA	לידי (בידי ליבי ליבי ליבי ליבי ליבי ליבי ליבי	
	VENDOR AS A	UTHORIZATI	ON FOR SHI	[PMENT.	A SECOND CO	by	
	MAILED TO T	HE PURCHAS	ING DIVISI	ON, AND	A THIRD CC	YPY	
	RETAINED BY	THE SPEND	tng unit.				
-	ם אועסווסייריע.	דאו שונים ב	יין דייי דייי דייי				
	BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUP'	ALCA AND E	מחנה מטנעה. אפונד זאפ א	ENDOR/ Q	ONTRACTOR F	LLES	
	CONTRACT NU	IL AND VOI	D. AND TER	MINATE	SUCH CONLEY	السلم	
	WITHOUT FUR'	THER ØRDER			DOCK CORTIG		
	THE TERMS A	ND CONDITI	ONS CONTAI	NED IN	THIS CONTRA	CT '	
	SHALL SUPERS	SEDE ANY A	ND ALL SUB	SEQUENT	TERMS AND		
	CONDITIONS	MHTCH MAX	APPEAR ON	TTA YVA	ACHED PRINT	<b>E</b> D	
	DOCUMENTS SI AGREEMENTS (	OR MAINTEN	ANCE PUBLE	OKUEK F	ORMS, SALES	, 	
	ELECTRONIC I	MEDIUM SUC	H AS CD-RO	M. M.	TNCTODING W	IN X	
				• • •	•		
	REV. 05/26/2	2009					
	WAGE RATES:	THE CONTR	ACTOR OR O	TONION CONTRA			
	THE HIGHER	OF THE U.S	DEPARTME	NIMODAU I AO TW	ACTOR SHALL	PAY	
[·	RATES AS EST	<b>JABLISHED</b>	IN THE COU	NTY OF	THE WORK P	्रतार्भ	
	SUANT TO WES	9T VIRGINI.	A CODE 21-	5A, ET	SEO. (PREV	ATT,	
	ING WAGE RAT	TES APPLY	TO THIS PR	OJECT)			
	┆ ╸ ╸ ╸ ╸ ╸ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	ANY DEED					!
	ARBITRATION:	ANY KEF	BRENCES MA	DE TO A	RBITRATION	ΦR	
!	INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY	CTATE LAW	CONTAINE	PI FOR	ANY INTERES	F	
	OR IN ANY AN	ERICAN IN	STITUTE OF	DECRITA D IN IU	IS CONTRACT	TITO O	
	PERTAINING 7	O THIS CO	NTRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.	בואו	
[				]			
		PENSATION		IS REQU	IRED TO PRO	VIDE	
	A LERLIFILA	UE PROM WO	NKERS COM EVERSE SIDE FORTE	PENSATTI RMS AND CON	ON TE SUCCE	\$SFUL	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	F	EIN		·	ADDDESS	LUANGEO	TO DE 110
					ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REO. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOR

TOCKE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN <del>|304 558 2157</del>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304

\$04**-**926-0499

\$E

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sution, WV 28601 304-765-5317

DATEPAIN	TED	TEA	JAS TO ZN	€	\$HIP VI			FOE		FREIGHTTERMS
OPENING DATE	(2010						<u> </u>			
OPENING DATE	121220000000000000000000000000000000000	10/19/	2010	GAT			<del>OP</del> E	NING TIME	0.1	: 3.0.2M
LINE	QUAN	TITY	uoe	ŇO	ITEM:NUMI	ER		UNITPAICE		AMOUNT
	ארד ספ	ಗ್ರಾಥ ಗ	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW (	JTT.T. BE	2	REQUIREMEN	ir ir	
	OF THIS					به در		10DGO TY/DIJIII	-	
	1112.									
	1 '				<b>b</b>			FURNISH PR	OOF	
	1				<b>LIABİLITY</b>				_	
	1	1			ſ			PECIFIED I	Ŋ	
	1				250,000.	AMOON I.	O.F	INSURANCE		
	COVERA	35 720	OINDD	10 4	230,000.					
	(XX) B	ONDS:	A BI	D BON	D IN THE	TRUOMA	OF	\$5,000.00,		
	1				F WEST VI	•	L			
								D BONDS MA	Y	
	1			2	M OF A CE	RTIFIED	CH	ECK OR AN	1	
	IRREVO	CABLE	PETTE	R OF	CREDIT.				}	
	EXHIBI'	т 7								
					Ì					
	T		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLI	C WORKS		
	PROJEC	TS								
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGINI	A CODE	5-1	9-1 ET		
								CONSTRUCT	ON,	
					PROVEMENT					
								\$50,000 Z		
								OF STEEL		
,								OO POUNDS		
								UNITED STA		
								ENT PURCHA		
								BE MADE		
								THE COST		
								THAN 10,00	)o	
	POUNDS	OF ST	eel A	KE US	ED IN PUB	PIC MOR	K.S	PROJECTS.		
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	MUNT	GLASS OR	STEEL	PRC	DUCTS MAY	BE	
CNATURE				SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	EFIMS AND CO TELEPHONE	WDILI	JNS EE THE STATE OF THE STATE O	DATE	
GNATURE			FIG	<del></del>		3	<del></del>		<b>       </b>	
TLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS C	HANGE:	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-765-5389>> SIZIE DI WEST AITAINIZ Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

<u>DEP1518</u>

	P 6/13
l	ROBERT FOR SELECTION OF THE PERSON OF THE PE

WADDELESS COLLES TO VOE CELOVATE EN HONORES CHUCK BOWMAN

<del>| 304-558-2157</del>

25304

TODZEN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML& 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

SE

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS O 9 / 2 3 <del>2010</del> OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY. ŲQP. ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. 可 THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STE典L PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LAHOR, HOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN aluminum, glass or steel that is reasonable and lower THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARD supplying foreign aluminum, glass or steel. REV. 3/88 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALI persons desiring to perform contracting work in this STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS Licensing board is empowered to issue the contractors APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DODZMA

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Cld Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

RFQ COPY

Voice



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for	r
Quotation	

 DEP1	51	87

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

BECNUMBER ES

PAGE

-	CHUCK	BOWMAN
		0. 22.57

10

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET BE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

		SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
DATEPRINT		Shir Via			I.A.G.G. I.A. CHINA
D OPENING DATE!	2010		I		
UNE		CAT ITEM NUMB		ING TIME UNITPRICE	03.30PM AMGUNT
	BIDDER TO COMPLETE CONTRACTORS NAME	Breakawi	ay, Inc. or		
	THE SUCCESSFUL BILL COPY OF THEIR CONTA PURCHASE ORDER	DDER WILL BE RITACTORS LICEN.	EQUIRED TO SE PRIOR TO	FURNISH A	OF
	THE WEST VIRGINIA AND REGULATIONS, THE "REQUEST FOR COUNTY THE SCOREMENT.	AND THE INFORM QUOTATION" ISS	URCHASING I ATION PROVI UED BY THE	IDED IN PURCHASING	
	ANY INFORMATION PRANY OTHER SOURCE OR ALTERS THE INFO DESCRIBED IN THE ALTER PROPERTY.	VERBAL OR WRI ORMATION PROVI	TTEN, WHICH DED FROM TH	H CONTRADIO HE SOURCES	CTS
		NOTICE		And the state of t	
•	PURCHASING DE BUILDING 15 2019 WASHING	F ADMINISTRATI	ON ST		
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CONDITION	ls l	1
3 QNATURE			TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	PEIN		<del></del>	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZMS

BREAKAWAY 304-7 State of West Virginia 304-765-5389>> Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

į	icquest ivi
	Quotation

\$ }\

P

DEPI	51	27

PROPERTY NUMBER AND ADDRESS.

		P 8/1	3
,	:) AU	<b>F</b>	Į
			١

CHUCK	BOWMAN	
204 56	0 1157	

addelessociesesco denserio a hienhon de

PROTECTION

SE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BRÉAKAWAY INC. 1075 Old Turntike Road Sutton, V.W 20801 CC 1-703-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML& 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EO XXX	ums of sale	SHIP V	A	FQB.		FREIGHT TERMS
DO OPENNO DATE!	<del>/2010  </del>			<u> </u>			
LINE	10/19 QUANTITY	2010 UOP   CAT	ITEM NUN		PENING TIM	0.7	MG O CT
	THE BID SHOWN THE ENVELOPMENT					CE OF	
:	SEALED BID						
	BUYER:		CB-23				
	REQ. NO.:		DEP15187				
	BID OPENING	DATE	10/19/2010				
	BID OPENING	TIME	1:30 PM			; 	
	PLEASE PROVI	1		BID:	IS NECESSA	RY	
	PLEASE PRING	1 1			CONTACT		
	***** THI	IS THE E	ND OF RFQ	DEP191	.87 *****	TOTAL :	<sup>\$</sup> 375,345.00
. •							
							·
SIGNATURE		SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	Mons	DATE	
TITLE		EIN		<u> </u>	ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING	TO REO INSE	AT NAME AND	ADDRESS IN	1	ľ	

13

107.207.3 Peropike Road (1972.207.3 28601 Voil 201.207.25-5317

### Northern Maintenance DEP15187

Contractor's Bid Sheet

<del></del> 1					<u> </u>	
тем						and the first graph.
NÓ.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PR	CE doxoo	AMOUNT
				***************************************	*****	***************************************
ì	500	mile	Mobilization & Demobilization**	20.0		10,000.00
2	100	hour	D-3 Catepillar Dozer or equal	100.0		10,000.00
3	100	hour	D-6 Catepillar Dozer or equal	150.D		15,000.00
4	100	ролг	John Deere 510 Backhoe/Loader or equal	100.0		10,000.00
5	100	hour	215 Catepillar Excavator/Backhoe or equal	150.0		15,000.00
6	20	hour	Cat 303 mini excavator or equal	100.0		2,000.00
7	20	hour	Skid Steerer (Bobcat) or equal	100.0		2,000.00
8	70	hour	Tandem Dump Truck (10 cy capacity)*I	100.0		7,000-00
9	20	hour	Single Axel Dump (10 ton capacity)	100.		2,000.00
10	50	hour	Sewer Cleaning Truck*2	200.0	0	10,000.00
11	70	cubic yard	Grout (1 part cement & 3 parts sand + water for consistency)	135.0	φ —	8,750.00
12	20	асте	Seed Mixture-per acre rate (15 lbs. Annual rycgrass-40 lbs. Orchard Grass-15 lbs. Birdsfoot Trefoil (Substitute 15 lbs. Crown Vetch in steep or slide prone areas)	<u> 250.0</u>	P	5,000.00
13	5,000	square foot	Yard Mix Seed Mixture45 lb. Red Fescue90 lb. Kentucky Bluegrass70 lb. Merlon Bluegrass20 lb. Annual Ryc*(use annual ryc only in mixtures seeded after August 1 and before May 15).	. 25		1, 250.00
		ton	Agriculture Lime	250.00	d	25,000.00
14	100	ton	Fertilizer 10-20-10	250.0		5,000.00
15	20		Straw Mulch***	250.0		5,000.00
16	20	ton_	Straw Bales	2.50		1,350.00
17	500	linear foot	Wood Cellulose Fiber Mulch	250.00	_	2,500.00
18	10	ton	Limestone Sand***	25.00	_	5,000.00
19	200	lon		25.00		5.000-00
20	200	ton	18" RipRap (Sandstone or Limestone)	50.00		10,000.00
21	200	ton	#57 River Gravel/Sandstone		_	5,000.00
22	200	ton	1-1/2" Crusher Run Stone	25.00	<del> </del>	
23	200	linear foot	8" ADS Pipe (Perforated or Solid)	8.00	+	1,600.00
24	200	linear foot	8" SDR 35 PVC Pipe	8,00		1,600.00
25	100	linear foot	12" SDR 35 PVC Pipe	12.00	-	1,200.00
26	100	linear foot	15" SDR 35 PVC Pipe	15.00	_	1,500.00
27	500	linear foot	18" Hancor HI-Q Sur-Lok pipe or equal	36.00	<del></del>	18,000.00
28	500	linear foot	24" Hancor Hi-Q Sur-Lok pipe or equal	48.00		24,000.00
29	500	linear foot	36" Hancor HI-Q Sur-Lok pipe or equal	72.00		36,000.00
30	200	linear foot	Temporary Pipe	a5.00	1	5,000.00
31	200	square yard	Filter Fabric - Dupont Typar 3401 or equal	a.50	<u> </u>	500.00
32	100	linear foot	Permanent Feneing	10.00	<del> </del>	1,000.00
33	3	cach	Access Gate - 16 foot heavy gauge round tubular farm gate	2,000.	0	6,000.00
34	6	linear height	Type "A" Manhole - As per DOH Standard Detail Ref Sheet DR7-A.	500	00	3,000.00
	1	1	Type "G" Drop Inlet with grate - As per DOH Standard			15:44
35	3	each	Detail Ref Sheet DR6-G	500.	00_	1,500.00
36	5	cach	8" SDR 35 PVC Pipe Clean-out	100.		500.00
37	5	each	12" SDR 35 PVC Pipe Clean-out	100.	Ø0	500.00

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

P 10/13 14

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, S04-765-5317

# Northern Maintenance (Cont.) DEP15187

Contractor's Bid Sheet-Continuation

					}	
	50	<u> </u>	Vacuum Truck*****	500.00		25,000.00
38			Gabions (3'x3'x6' zinc-coated basket)	500.00		5.000.00
39		each	Concrete Mine Seal Box	1.000.00		1,000.00
40		each		250.00		2,500.00
41			3000 psi Structural Concrete	50.00	<del> </del>	500.00
42		bag	Soda Ash Briquette 50# bags	50.00		
43	20	hour	2" Water Pump			1,000,00
44	20	hour	6" Water Pump	100.00		2,000.00
45	40	hour	Small Jetter******	a50.00	-	10,000-00
46	20	hour	Chain Saw (20" bar)	20.00		400.00
47	20	hour	Weed Eater with Brush Blade	20.00		400.00
48	5	gallon	Roundup Vegetation Killer	a5.00		125.00
49	50	square yard	Asphalt Wearing Course Material	150.00	<u>                                     </u>	7,500.00
50	20	hour	Hydraulic Excavator Hammer (4000#)	200.00		4,000.00
51	20	hour	Laborer I****	75.00		1,500.00
52	20	hour	Laborer II****	75.00		1.500.00
53	20	hour	Laborer III*****	75.00		1,500.00
			SOIL ANALYSIS TESTING****			
54A.	5	each	Acid Base Count	50.00	9	250.00
5413	10	each	Nutrients	25.00		250.00
54C	10	cach	pH (field)	50.00		500.00
54D	30	cach	pli (lab)	25-00		250.00
55	100	hour	UTV/ATV 700 cc With Bed	100.00		10,000.00
56	100	hour	6" Diesel Water Pump	150.00	d l	15,000.00
57	100	hour	Agricultural Tractor 4 x 4 w/Front Loader	100.00		10,000.00
58	100	ton	1 Ton 4 x 4 Truck	100.04		10.000.00
59	150	cy	Topsoil	10.00		1,500.00
	**************************************	<del>Š.</del>	<del></del>			
****				*********		
*****			TOTAL			375,3a5.00
<b>******</b>		***********	TOTAL	190000000000000000000000000000000000000	3000000	U 10,000.00

Agency Pu	rchasing Division
REQ.P.O#	

#### BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned, B	reakaway, Inc.		
ol	Sutton		, as Pri		Farmers In	surance Company
of	Westfield Center	OH	, a corporation org			
	OH with its principal offi	ce in the City of	Westfield Center	, as Surety, are h	eld and firm	bound unto the State
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the per	nal sum of Five Th	ousand Dollars and 0	<u>0/100</u> (\$\$5	<u>1,000</u> )	the payment of which,
well an	nd truly to be made, we jointly ar	nd severally blind ou	rselves, our heirs, admi	nístrators, executo	ora, successo	rs and assigns.
	The Condition of the above of				11	
Depart North	ment of Administration a certain tern (AML&R) Maintenance	i bid or proposal, att Reclamation Proj	lached herelo and made ject, Northern Counti	a part hereof, to es in WV DEP	enter into al¢ 15187	ontract in writing for
<del></del>	ALL COMMON TO SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	r				
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreen force a exceed way im waiva	(a) If said bid shall be rejected (b) If said bid shall be accepted and shall furnish any other bond nent created by the acceptance and effect. It is expressly unders the penal amount of this obligation.  The Surely, for the value receptance or affected by any extennolice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principles and their corporate seals to be accepted.	ted and the Principal ds and insurance re of said bid, then this stood and agreed the stood as herein state elived, hereby stipula sion of the time with incipal and Surety h	quired by the bid or proson sobligation shall be not at the liability of the Sur d.  ates and agrees that the hin which the Obligee makes are the provided their the control of their thei	posal, and shall in il and void, otherw ety for any and all a obligations of sai ay accept such be nands and seals, a	a all other restricts the this obliged claims hereuid Surety and d, and said Surety and said Surety and such of h	ects perform the alone shall remain in full ander shall, in no event, its bond shall be in no urely does hereby
190	n_gay ofOctober					
Princip	ool Cuporate Scal			Breakaway, Inc. By Ong	(Namg of Plant of Must be President of Chile)	4 sident or
Surely	Corporate Scal			Ohio Farmers II  By: Miles Licuna	(Nama of \$	rely)

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of altorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO 4750172 01

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WEETTIELS INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTERLD MATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and Office PARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY comporations, incremate referred to individually as a "Company" and contrivers as "Companies" duty organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office if Weathers Center Many's County Onic, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J PRICE, TRAVIS A HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and fawful Attornoyia)-In-Fact, with full power and authority mereby conferred in the name, place and stead, to execute, acchowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments of contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGA DE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BORDS and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the Proceeds, sociald will the companies and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the Proceeds, sociald will the company and only attention by reflecting all that the cast Attorneyty, in Fact may do in the process. This appointment in made under and by authority of the following resolution accorded by the Social of Director of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY. WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY and The Processor, any Senior Executive and Secretary or any Picture & Surety Operations Executive or other Executives that and is neverly visited with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable between at Attorney's—and it represent and act for

and on penalt of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company sedject to the ididwing provisions.

The Attorney in-fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bodies, recognizances, contraints, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and any outer interpretation and any and any outer interpretation and any accounted to executed the any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as it signed by the President and septicided by the Company in the Company in the Section of any such designated between the Company in regulation of any such designated by the Company in regulation of interesting and accounted any accounted to a section of the company in regulation of the section of the sect

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and only power of attorney or certificate business separative or tacsumite seed shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. (Each addoted or a meeting Meic on February 5, 2000;

IN WITHOUT A.D., 2006

IN SURANCE COMPANY, WESTERD, NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and DHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY HAVE COUSED THE PROPERTY OF DESIGNATION OF THE SERVICE OF DESIGNATION OF THE SERVICE OF

e/grootel/s Affixed

State of Otio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Sen or Executive

On this 10th day of JUNE A.C., 2008 perore me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me mower who, being on me duly Sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in the which executive, the shower instrument that he knows the seats of said Companies that the seats affixed to said instrument are such continued that they were no affixed. by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name therete by like proces-

Notacial Sec. Affixed

State of Chip County of Medina

22.:



William J. Kahelin, Approper at Haw Notary Public

My Commission Ones Not Expres (\$ec. 147.03 One. Revising Lone.)

Frank A. Carring, Semerary of Westfield Insurance Company, Westfield National Insurance Spapany and OHIC PARMERS IMSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above end foregoing to a true and correct copy of a Power of Address executed by some Companies which a soft in fall large and effect; and infinermore, the ruspitutions of the Boards of Directors set up the rower of Attorney are un ful force, and offect.

in Withest Withropt, I have hereunic set my transland proximate the scale of said Companies at Westhers D

W= 11.14





Sveretun rank A. Carrino, Secretal

No. DEP15187

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than the thousand dollars in the aggregaté

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability corporation or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality, any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE		
Vendor's Name: Breakaway , Inc.	Date: 10/19/20	
Authorized Signature:		
State of		
County of Bracton to before me this May of Cottober	, 2010	,
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before the this 1 day of 14 day		
My Commission expires (Author) 2012	$O \setminus A$	ilmi nol
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBL	10 that can Challe	wag
Notacy Public, S Phyllis algraxton County 300 Main	ficial Seal State of West Virginia S.A. Browning y Circuit Clerks Office Street, Room 101 U. WV 28601	

My commission expires August 15, 201

urchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)